PUBLIC MEETING: DISPOSITION SHEET

FRANCHISE AND CONCESSION REVIEW COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2017 @ 2:30 P.M.

2 LAFAYETTE STREET, NEW YORK, NY

NOTE: INDIVIDUALS REQUESTING SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETERS SHOULD CONTACT THE MAYOR'S OFFICE OF CONTRACT SERVICES, 253 BROADWAY, 9TH FL., NEW YORK, N.Y. 10007 (212) 788-7490, NO LATER THAN SEVEN (7) BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE PUBLIC MEETING. TDD USERS SHOULD CALL VERIZON RELAY SERVICE.

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS

No. 1: IN THE MATTER of the intent to seek Franchise and Concession Review Committee approval of a proposed assignment of an information services franchise agreement between the City of New York and Metro Fiber Co., LLC ("Metro"), doing business as Axiom Fiber Networks, whereby Metro proposes to assign its assets, including its franchise agreement, to ExteNet Systems (New York), Inc.

RESULT: Resolution Adopted (6-0) (On behalf of the Borough Presidents, vote cast by Brooklyn Borough President)

NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS

No. 2: IN THE MATTER of the intent to seek Franchise and Concession Review Committee approval of a proposed assignment of a telecommunications services franchise agreement between the City of New York and Metro Fiber Co., LLC ("Metro"), doing business as Axiom Fiber Networks, whereby Metro proposes to assign its assets, including its franchise agreement, to ExteNet Systems (New York), Inc.

RESULT: Resolution Adopted (6-0) (On behalf of the Borough Presidents, vote cast by Brooklyn Borough President)